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TOP
RM-TOP461

BASE
RM-BAS087

SHELF
RM-SHE043

x4

SHELF
RM-SHE042

SIDE
RM-SID243

x2

BACK
RM-BAC161

Please check that you have all the panels!
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1
DH-TBTBS

2
DH-TBAS

Please check that you have all the hardware!

TOP, BASE & SHELF

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

24mm QUICKFIX PIN
RM-BLT006

15mm QUICKFIX CAM
RM-CAM03

70mm CONFIRMAT SCREW
RM-CFM02

QUANTITY - 14 QUANTITY - 14 QUANTITY - 6

CONNECTOR SCREW
RM-PIN01

QUANTITY - 6

3
DH-TBSB

SINGLE BACK & SIDES

QUANTITY - 16QUANTITY - 16

EXPANDING WEDGEFIX
SY3151

QUICKFIX DOWELS
SY3152

QUANTITY - 1

50mm ADJUSTABLE FOOT

QUANTITY - 4 QUANTITY - 8

ALLEN KEY 4MM
RM-ALK01

3.5 x 15mm WOOD SCREW
RM-SCR26
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Step 3
Insert cams & pins into the pre drilled holes on
the back panel.

1
Step 1
Insert pins into the pre drilled holes on the
side panel.

4
Step 4
Insert cams into the pre drilled holes on
the fixed shelf panel.

2

5
Step 5
Insert shelf fittings in pre drilled holes on the shelf panels. Repeat for all shelves.

Qty 6

BLT07

Qty 2

BLUM

Step 2
Insert pins into the pre drilled holes on the side
panel.

Qty 6

CAM03

Qty 8

CAM03

Prepare all the panels by inserting the listed fittings into the corresponding holes.

Qty 6

BLT07

Qty 2

BLUM

Qty 16

SY3151

Qty 2

BLT07

Qty 2

BLUM
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Step 7
Attach side panels to unit.

Once the cams and pins are
engaged ensure that the
cams are fully tightened.

6
Step 6
Attach the fixed shelf to
back panel.

Once the cams and pins are
engaged ensure that the
cams are fully tightened.

Join the panels together and tighten all cam fittings



6

9

8
Step 8
Attach the top panel to unit.

Once the cams and pins are
engaged ensure that the
cams are fully tightened.

Step 9
Attach the base to the unit
using the confirmat screws
provided.

A 4mm Allen key is required
to insert the screws.

Ensure they are fully
screwed in before
attemtping to attach the
adjustable feet.

70mm CONFIRMAT SCREW
RM-CFM02

QUANTITY - 6
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Step 11
Stand unit upright, screw
shelf pins into pre drilled
holes in unit sides at
desired heights. 2 at each
side where the shelf will
locate.

QUICKFIX DOWELS
SY3152

QUANTITY - 16

Step 10
Attach the 4 adjustable feet
inner housings to the base
of the unit.

Each foot should be
attached using 2 of the
4x20mm wood screws
provided.

Once attached screw on the
adjustable foot outer
housing.

4 x 20mm WOOD SCREW
RM-SCR3750mm ADJUSTABLE FOOT

QUANTITY - 8QUANTITY - 4
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Step 12
Drop the shelves onto the
pins making sure they fully
engage the fittings.
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TALL CUPBOARD DOORS
11.09.2020

RM-INS152



LH DOOR
RM-DOR095

RH DOOR
RM-DOR096

Please check that you have all the hardware

2
DH-SDHK

SINGLE DOOR HARDWARE KIT

Please check that you have all the panels

2

1
DH-TBDP

TALL BOOKCASE DOOR PACK

M4 x 6mm SLOTTED SCREW
RM-SCR27

M4 x 20mm BOOK SCREW
RM-SCR28

QUANTITY - 4 QUANTITY - 4

QUANTITY - 4QUANTITY - 4

QUANTITY - 8

CLIP ON HINGE PLATE110' CLIP ON - SOFT CLOSE

3.5 x 15mm WOOD SCREW
RM-SCR26

1 2
Step 1
Place the hinges into the pre drilled holes on the
inside face of the door panels.

Step 2
Attach the hinges using the 3.5 x 15mm
wood screws, 2 screws per hinge on both
doors.

Qty 8

SCR264x

QUANTITY - 2

LEATHER STRAP HANDLE
RM-HDL18
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Step 3
Attach leather handle to
doors using binding screws
provided.

Slotted part of screw to the
inside of door.

Join the panels together and tighten all cam fittings

Step 4
Attach the hinge plates to
the pre drilled holes on the
inside face of the bookcase
side panels, these plates
are fitted with pre attached
screws.

Ensure the plate is fitted as
per diagram 1.
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Diagram 1
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Step 5
Attach doors to the unit.  Diagrams 2 & 3 show how to lock the hinge to the plate. Always lock the top
hinge into place first before repeating for bottom hinge.
Combination unit doors shown below, for cupboard doors repeat and rotate the top doors.

Diagram 2

Ensure the hook of the hinge
locates into the hinge plate.

Fasten the hinge to the plate
by applying pressure here.

Diagram 3
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